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March 11, 2013 JUN 102013

FCC Mail Room
Office of the Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
Attn: Disability Rights Office
Room 3-B431
445 12% St. SW
Washington DC, 20554

Subject: Exemption Petition for Closed Captioning

Pursuant to Section 79.1 of the Commissioners rules 47C.F.R.SS 79.1, for television programs produced |
submit this petition for a closed captioning exemption due to “undue economic burdens”. Please grant
in whole an exemption. Below is my evidence that demonstrates that closed captioning would
economically be burdensome and would result in a “significant financial difficulty and expense.”

1. The cost of closed captioning is significantly higher than the cost of the air time | am having to
pay to air my show on Chicago TV. | have attached rate cards from a few productlon companies
as proof along with my TV contract for the time purchased.

2. The financial impact on me would be extreme. Attached is proof of my financial status. A copy
of my income (statement).

3. |don’t have any other financial resources at the moment. Sponsors and donations may come
later once the show starts airing and perhaps it can become fully funded through donations but
it needs to air first to gain a following. However, sponsors are easier to obtain once the show is
on the air.

4. The program is a ministry program. My program is a teaching program, teaching the Gospel,
the word of God .

Thank you for consideration.

Blessings,

907 - acge_ 9672

David J. Washington
10139 Greenmoss Drive North
Cordova, TN 38018
901-232-2506
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Brandon Sears

Video Production Specialist
160 Symphony Way #800

Elgin, IL 60120
630.805.2540

Production Rates
Pre Production
Writing/Producer
Filming

Post Production Rates
Editing
Import/Export/Upload
Closed Captions

Addt. Equipment (if
Required)

Arri Light Kit

Lavalier Microphone

Boom and microphone

Panasonic AG-AF100

$25.00/hour
$25.00/hour
$30.00/hour

$25.00/hour
$25.00/hour
$25.00/hour

Delivering Media For Post Production:

Per Day(Up to 9 hours)

$200.00/day
$200.00/day
$240.00/day

$200.00/day
$200.00/day
$200.00/day

$100.00/day
$30.00/day
$75.00/day

$200.00/day

Digital (Preferred): Acceptable digital formats are .AVI and .MOV. Digital media can be
accepted on a jump drive, external hard drive, SD card, or uploaded to a secure server
{Dropbox.com). Upon request, client will be given access to upload to the server.
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Tape Formats: Mini DV Tapes are also Accepied.

Shipping Address:

Brandon Sears
160 Symphony Way #800
Elgin, 1L 60120



SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

Date: April 3, 2013
Claim Number: XXX-XX-4982A

DAVID J WASHINGTON
10139 GREEN MOSS DR N
CORDOVA TN 38018-6665

You asked us for information from your record. The information that you
requested is shown below. If you want anyone else to have this information,
may send them this letter.

Information About Current Social Security Benefits

Beginning December 2012, the full monthly
Social Security benefit before any deductions is...... $ 1653.90

We deduct $125.90 for medical insurance premiums each month.

The regular monthly Social Security payment is........ $ 1528.00
(We must round down to the whole dollar.)

Social Security benefits for a given month are paid the following month.
example, Social Security benefits for March are paid in April.)

Your Social Security benefits are paid on or about the third of each montl

Type of Social Security Benefit I

You are entitled to monthly dis

W W W CORMBEION EXMIRES: i1, 2018
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Rate Card-Net Rates

INFOMERCIAL PRODUCTION WORK

infomercial Production Pkg: $4500.00 flat fee

(Complete Infomercial includes Production, Post-Production & File/Tape Delivery. But does not include Closed Captioning)

COMMERCIAL PRODUCTION WORK

Fully Completed: 30 commercial spot $1500-$2500 and above
(Pricing does not include 3D animation/logo treatment, actors fees, rental gear or closed captioning. Prices may increase
due to client's needs.)

Edit Sheet

HD SD
$110 plhr $85.00 p/hr

ﬁudio Booth Time
$100 p/hr

Closed Captioning
$400-$600 varies

All rental gear and on-screen talent are not included in the Rate Card.

SPI Creative

3711 North Ravenswood Av. Suite 109  Chicago, IL 60613 ph/773-525-5546 fx/773-525-5587



